) Amendment
e City of Corpus Christi
- 1852 - Purchasing Department

Date: January 16, 2018
Service Agreement No.: 52422 — Dozer Rental for Cefe Landfill Amendment No. 1
Service Agreement Current Value: $42,475

The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and Waukesha-Pearce
Industries, Inc. Corpus Christi, Texas, hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby make and
enter into this Amendment which, together with the Service Agreement No. 52422 and all other duly
executed Amendments, constitutes the entire agreement under the above-referenced Service
Agreement between the City and the Contractor.

This Amendment modifies Section No. 2 - the Term of the Service Agreement to
extend the term by six months, for a new term of 11 months.

1. Original Agreement Performance Dates — 07/25/2017 — 12/24/2017
2. Revised Agreement Performance Dates — 07/25/2017 — 06/24/2018

This Amendment modifies Section No. 3 — Compensation and Payment of the
Service Agreement to increase the agreement by an additional $49,050 for a
revised total agreement amount not to exceed of $91,525.

The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original Service
Agreement and any Amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the
terms of this Amendment.

. ’— ~ , 7’“""!‘)/ .
C — < ///f/}/
Cris Perez*”’ L Date Maria Pedraza Date
Waukesha-Pearce Industries, Inc. Procurement Manager

Branch Manager City of Corpus Christi, Texas




